
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4678 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023 

 
JUTE PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

 
4678. SHRI RAJA AMARESHWARA NAIK: 
 

 
 

 
 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 
 

(a) the number of jute processing industries functioning in the country along with their production, 

State-wise; and  
 

(b) the details of the textile products exported during each of the last three years and the current year 

along with the details of the foreign exchange earned through it, industry/country-wise? 

 

 
 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 

(a): The state wise number of composite jute mills and their production are as below: 

State No. of Functioning 

Jute Mills (as on 

21-03-2023) 

Production of 

Jute Goods 

(2021-22)  

Qty in ‘000 MT 

Andhra Pradesh 8 20.7 

Assam 2 0 

Bihar 3 0 

Chhattisgarh 0 6.4 

Orissa 2 4.7 

Tripura 0 0 

Uttar Pradesh 1 5.5 

West Bengal 62 1,034.5 

Total 78 1,071.8 

 

(b): The details of the textile products exported during each of the last three years and the current 

year along with the details of the foreign exchange earned through it, industry-wise is at Annexure.  

 

 

  



ANNEXURE 

Details of Textile Products/Commodities Exported during last Three Years and Current Year 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            

 

                 

(Source:  DGCI&S) 

**** 

 

COMMODITY 

Export  Value :  in million USD ($) 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

2022-23 

(TILL 

JAN'23) 

CARPET(EXCL. SILK) HANDMADE 1,353.01 1,467.82 1,753.75 1,115.03 

COTTON FABRICS, MADEUPS 

ETC. 5,967.75 6,024.14 8,201.22 5,740.55 

COTTON RAW INCLD. WASTE 1,057.34 1,897.21 2,816.24 585.18 

COTTON YARN 2,760.51 2,790.64 5,498.17 2,151.67 

FLOOR CVRNG OF JUTE 70.29 97.25 122.11 74.56 

HANDCRFS(EXCL.HANDMADE 

CRPTS) 1,797.86 1,707.52 2,088.16 1,450.79 

HANDLOOM PRODUCTS 319.15 223.25 269.16 153.39 

JUTE HESSIAN 103.04 108.95 148.17 115.05 

JUTE YARN 16.57 17.88 19.39 9.96 

JUTE, RAW 14.60 26.04 29.84 19.99 

MANMADE STAPLE FIBRE 503.04 373.39 679.60 382.25 

MANMADE 

YARN,FABRICS,MADEUPS 4,821.42 3,806.25 5,614.62 4,075.08 

NATRL SILK 

YARN,FABRICS,MADEUP 58.30 55.88 79.42 60.77 

OTH TXTL YRN, FBRIC MDUP 

ARTCL 477.28 416.47 649.88 617.57 

OTHER JUTE MANUFACTURES 152.71 147.23 217.98 172.49 

RMG COTTON INCL ACCESSORIES 8,642.97 6,867.50 9,040.25 7,688.90 

RMG MANMADE FIBRES 3,506.03 2,631.65 3,263.20 2,509.98 

RMG OF OTHR TEXTLE MATRL 3,064.94 2,574.33 3,509.81 2,908.51 

RMG SILK 119.11 91.06 62.13 71.65 

RMG WOOL 155.01 107.68 139.42 156.21 

SILK CARPET 20.29 23.60 36.15 41.15 

SILK WASTE 13.87 20.35 28.04 18.66 

SILK,RAW 0.16 0.18 1.52 0.08 

WOLLEN 

YARN,FABRICS,MADEUPSETC 181.40 108.58 166.35 166.29 

WOOL, RAW 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.45 

 Total 35,176.74 31,584.92 44,434.70 30,286.21 


